
 
Sample SNAP Benefits:  

Households Getting Unemployment Benefits  

Effective October 1, 2024 

 
This chart includes sample SNAP benefits for households where: 

●​ All members meet the US citizen/immigrant and other SNAP eligibility rules.  
●​ The household’s only income is Unemployment Insurance benefits and  
●​ The household’s only deductible expenses are shelter costs (eg. no child care costs).  

o​ Unemployed workers in school/training or looking for work can boost SNAP by telling DTA about child/disabled 
adult care costs.  
 

 
 
 
Weekly 
Unemployment 
Insurance ▼   

Sample Monthly SNAP Benefits  
 

Household 
size ► 

1  
 
 

2  
 
 

3 
 
 

4 
 
 

5  
 
 

Shelter 
deduction▼ 

Monthly SNAP Benefits ▼    

$200/week  
None 

Max amt 

93 

292 

337 

536 

569 

768 

780 

975 

974 

1158 

$300/week  
None 

Max amt 

23* 

177 

207 

421 

439 

653 

650 

864 

844 

1058 

$400/week  
None 

Max amt 

23* 

47 

77 

291 

309 

523 

520 

734 

714 

928 

$500/week  
None 

Max amt 

23* 

23* 

23* 

161 

179 

393 

390 

604 

584 

798 

$600/week 
None 

Max amt 

+ 

+  

23* 

31 

49 

263 

260 

474 

454 

668 

$700/week 
None 

Max amt 

+ 

+  

23* 

23* 

0 

133 

130 

344 

324 

538 

 
 
+ Ineligible because gross income is above 200% of the federal poverty level (FPL) for the household’s size.  
*1 & 2 person households with income below 200% FPL get at least a minimum $23 benefit.  
0 = a household of 3 or more with income below 200% FPL. These households are approved for $0 and can adjust SNAP if income 
goes down/expenses go up without having to re-apply.  
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