Sample SNAP Benefits:

Households Getting Unemployment Benefits



Effective October 1, 2024

This chart includes sample SNAP benefits for households where:

- All members meet the US citizen/immigrant and other SNAP eligibility rules.
- The household's only income is Unemployment Insurance benefits and
- The household's only deductible expenses are shelter costs (eg. no child care costs).
 - o Unemployed workers in school/training or looking for work can boost SNAP by telling DTA about child/disabled adult care costs.

	Sample Monthly SNAP Benefits					
Weekly Unemployment Insurance ▼	Household size ►	1	2	3	4	5
	Shelter deduction ▼	Monthly SNAP Benefits ▼				
\$200/week	None	93	337	569	780	974
	Max amt	292	536	768	975	1158
\$300/week	None	23*	207	439	650	844
	Max amt	177	421	653	864	1058
\$400/week	None	23*	77	309	520	714
	Max amt	47	291	523	734	928
\$500/week	None	23*	23*	179	390	584
	Max amt	23*	161	393	604	798
\$600/week	None	+	23*	49	260	454
	Max amt	+	31	263	474	668
\$700/week	None	+	23*	0	130	324
	Max amt	+	23*	133	344	538

⁺ Ineligible because gross income is above 200% of the federal poverty level (FPL) for the household's size.

^{*1 &}amp; 2 person households with income below 200% FPL get at least a minimum \$23 benefit.

^{0 =} a household of 3 or more with income below 200% FPL. These households are approved for \$0 and can adjust SNAP if income goes down/expenses go up without having to re-apply.